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5.5 The Local Authorities (Calculation of Tax Base) (England) Regulations 2012 
contain rules for the calculation of the Council Tax Base, which is an amount required 
by the Local Government Finance Act 1992 to be used in the calculation of the tax by 
the Council as the billing authority, and Norfolk County Council and the Norfolk Police 
and Crime Commissioner as major precepting authorities, and in the calculation of the 
precept payable by the Council to the County Council and Norfolk Police and Crime 
Commissioner. The Council Tax Base was calculated as follows for the year 2025/26. 

The number of dwellings in each Council Tax band considering the multipliers, 
discounts, exemptions, rate of collection and Council Tax Support:- 

a) or the whole Council area as 45,024.10 (Item T in the formula in Section 31B of 
the Local Government Finance Act 1992) being calculated by the Council, in 
accordance with Regulation 3 of The Local Authorities (Calculation of Council 
Tax Base) (England) Regulations 2012, as its Council Tax base for the year; 

b)  

being the amounts calculated by the Council, in accordance with Regulation 6 of The Local 
Authorities (Calculation of Council Tax Base) (England) Regulations 2012, as the amounts of 
its Council Tax base for the year for dwellings in those parts of its area to which special items 
(parish precepts) may relate. 

PART OF THE 
COUNCIL’S AREA 

COUNCIL 
TAX BASE 

PART OF THE 
COUNCIL’S AREA 

COUNCIL 
TAX BASE 

Alby With Thwaite 115.30 
Letheringsett With 
Glandford 

149.60 

Aldborough and Thurgarton 238.60 Little Barningham 52.10 

Antingham 121.80 Little Snoring 271.00 

Ashmanhaugh 67.70 Ludham 538.10 

Aylmerton 239.80 Matlaske 68.70 

Baconsthorpe 92.80 Melton Constable 237.20 

Bacton 597.20 Morston 73.30 

Barsham 113.40 Mundesley 1,315.80 

Barton Turf 250.70 Neatishead 245.60 

Beckham East/West 127.40 North Walsham 4,217.70 

Beeston Regis 421.70 Northrepps 411.80 

Binham 248.90 Overstrand 524.50 

Blakeney 730.00 Paston 98.20 

Bodham 184.70 Plumstead 50.10 

Briningham 73.40 Potter Heigham 427.90 

Brinton 131.30 Raynham 242.60 

Briston 913.60 Roughton 342.80 

Brumstead 24.20 Runton (East & West) 816.20 

Catfield 346.00 Ryburgh 242.60 

Cley 423.90 Salthouse 155.40 

Colby 192.20 Scottow 289.20 

Corpusty and Saxthorpe 296.00 Sculthorpe 298.10 
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Cromer 3,441.60 Sea Palling 241.40 

Dilham 156.30 Sheringham 3,569.00 

Dunton 52.70 Sidestrand 56.20 

East Ruston 205.90 Skeyton 93.30 

Edgefield 218.10 Sloley 106.30 

Erpingham 267.70 Smallburgh 196.40 

Fakenham 2,721.60 Southrepps 368.10 

Felbrigg 82.50 Stalham 1,227.10 

Felmingham 204.60 Stibbard 146.00 

Field Dalling 162.20 Stiffkey 156.10 

Fulmodeston 186.70 Stody 99.60 

Gimingham 157.00 Suffield 69.40 

Great Snoring 110.60 Sustead 110.90 

Gresham 186.40 Sutton 407.40 

Gunthorpe 172.00 Swafield 118.60 

Hanworth 110.50 Swanton Abbott 150.90 

Happisburgh 363.50 Swanton Novers 94.10 

Helhoughton 106.40 Tattersett 292.60 

Hempstead 86.80 Thornage 106.40 

Hempton & Pudding Norton 273.20 Thorpe Market 130.80 

Hickling 437.20 Thurning 33.50 

High Kelling 335.90 Thursford 125.10 

Hindolveston 230.80 Trimingham 140.60 

Hindringham 281.80 Trunch 390.20 

Holkham 87.40 Tunstead 268.00 

Holt 2,113.60 Upper Sheringham 118.10 

Honing 126.70 Walcott 253.60 

Horning 688.60 Walsingham 409.00 

Horsey 45.00 Warham 100.60 

Hoveton 884.20 Wells-Next-The-Sea 1,419.70 

Ingham 164.70 Westwick 33.70 

Ingworth 40.70 Weybourne 416.00 

Itteringham 70.10 Wickmere 57.20 

Kelling 133.70 Wighton 130.10 

Kettlestone 105.80 Witton 143.90 

Knapton 162.60 Wiveton 96.50 

Langham 244.10 Wood Norton 107.20 

Lessingham 268.20 Worstead 334.00 

 

5.6 That the following amounts be now CALCULATED by the Council for the year 2025/26 
in accordance with Sections 31A to 36 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 and 
the relevant regulations and directions as follows:- 
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a) £64,759,058 being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for 

the expenditure items set out in Section 31A(2) of the Act. 

b) £53,191,271 being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for 
the income items set out in Section 31A(3) of the Act.  

c)  £11,567,787 being the amount by which the aggregate at (a) above exceeds the 
aggregate at (b) above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with 
Section 31A(4) of the Act, as its Council Tax requirement for the year. 

d)      £256.92 being the amount at (c) above divided by the amount at 5.5(a) above, 
calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 31B(1) of the 
Act, as the basic amount of its Council Tax for the year (including 
Parish precepts). 

e) £3,755,203 being the aggregate amount of all special items (Parish precepts) 
referred to in Section 34(1) of the Act. 

 However, at the time of writing this report, it is noted that Cromer 
Town Council may potentially revise their 2025/26 Parish Precept. 
This figure is to be confirmed on the 18th of February 2025. 

Any figure relating to the Council Tax setting for the Parish of Cromer 
has been highlighted in yellow. A verbal update will be given at the 
Full Council meeting if any changes are required to the figures 
provided in this report. 

f)      £173.52 being the amount at (d) above less the result given by dividing the 
amount at (e) above by the amount at 5.5 (a) above, calculated by the 
Council, in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Act, as the basic 
amount of its Council Tax for the year for dwellings in those parts of 
its area to which no special item (Parish precept) relates. 
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g) 
 

PART OF THE COUNCIL’S 
AREA 

COUNCIL 
TAX BASE 

PART OF THE 
COUNCIL’S AREA 

COUNCIL 
TAX BASE 

Alby With Thwaite 201.04 
Letheringsett With 
Glandford 

186.88 

Aldborough and Thurgarton 230.10 Little Barningham 183.80 

Antingham 206.36 Little Snoring 236.25 

Ashmanhaugh 250.29 Ludham 217.06 

Aylmerton 207.25 Matlaske 235.38 

Baconsthorpe 262.42 Melton Constable 249.40 

Bacton 207.00 Morston 173.52 

Barsham 204.68 Mundesley 259.97 

Barton Turf 221.38 Neatishead 229.39 

Beckham East/West 212.76 North Walsham 275.64 

Beeston Regis 209.09 Northrepps 226.38 

Binham 218.39 Overstrand 232.62 

Blakeney 261.94 Paston 247.49 

Bodham 242.96 Plumstead 242.28 

Briningham 205.67 Potter Heigham 218.32 

Brinton 234.44 Raynham 212.82 

Briston 237.04 Roughton 212.90 

Brumstead 173.52 Runton (East & West) 196.30 

Catfield 246.35 Ryburgh 252.04 

Cley 220.97 Salthouse 236.22 

Colby 261.11 Scottow 230.57 

Corpusty and Saxthorpe 234.33 Sculthorpe 206.69 

Cromer 307.71 Sea Palling 231.13 

Dilham 211.90 Sheringham 286.83 

Dunton 173.52 Sidestrand 209.55 

East Ruston 210.81 Skeyton 185.78 

Edgefield 213.13 Sloley 211.35 

Erpingham 225.70 Smallburgh 207.88 

Fakenham 382.10 Southrepps 222.41 

Felbrigg 241.39 Stalham 336.50 

Felmingham 183.78 Stibbard 359.58 

Field Dalling 240.25 Stiffkey 225.40 

Fulmodeston 228.56 Stody 232.75 

Gimingham 239.44 Suffield 202.33 

Great Snoring 235.00 Sustead 214.36 

Gresham 229.31 Sutton 217.70 

Gunthorpe 200.26 Swafield 221.28 

Hanworth 196.14 Swanton Abbott 222.55 

Happisburgh 187.96 Swanton Novers 272.02 
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Helhoughton 256.11 Tattersett 196.99 

Hempstead 221.90 Thornage 235.55 

Hempton & Pudding Norton 237.94 Thorpe Market 228.94 

Hickling 218.20 Thurning 173.52 

High Kelling 212.43 Thursford 221.08 

Hindolveston 233.31 Trimingham 256.08 

Hindringham 210.46 Trunch 244.34 

Holkham 225.00 Tunstead 210.27 

Holt 267.68 Upper Sheringham 222.66 

Honing 191.67 Walcott 212.22 

Horning 210.27 Walsingham 255.18 

Horsey 202.40 Warham 243.10 

Hoveton 258.06 Wells-Next-The-Sea 251.14 

Ingham 188.09 Westwick 173.52 

Ingworth 243.29 Weybourne 236.14 

Itteringham 237.71 Wickmere 238.20 

Kelling 228.64 Wighton 213.87 

Kettlestone 217.47 Witton 209.30 

Knapton 235.02 Wiveton 214.31 

Langham 228.59 Wood Norton 204.74 

Lessingham 193.28 Worstead 203.91 

 
being the amounts given by adding to the amount at 5.6(f) above to the amounts of the special 
item or items relating to dwellings in those parts of the Council’s area mentioned above divided 
in each case by the amount at 5.5(b) above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with 
Section 34(3) of the Act, as the basic amounts of its Council Tax for the year for dwellings in 
those parts of its area to which one or more special items relate. 
 
h) 
 

PART OF THE 
COUNCIL'S 
AREA 

VALUATION BANDS 

A B C D E F G H 

Alby with 
Thwaite 

134.03 156.37 178.70 201.04 245.72 290.40 335.08 402.09 

Aldborough 
and Thurgarton 

153.40 178.96 204.53 230.10 281.23 332.36 383.50 460.20 

Antingham 137.57 160.50 183.43 206.36 252.21 298.07 343.93 412.72 

Ashmanhaugh 166.86 194.67 222.48 250.29 305.92 361.54 417.16 500.59 

Aylmerton 138.17 161.19 184.22 207.25 253.31 299.37 345.42 414.51 

Baconsthorpe 174.94 204.10 233.26 262.42 320.73 379.05 437.36 524.84 

Bacton 138.00 161.00 184.00 207.00 253.01 299.01 345.01 414.01 

Barsham 136.45 159.19 181.94 204.68 250.16 295.65 341.14 409.36 

Barton Turf 147.59 172.18 196.78 221.38 270.58 319.77 368.97 442.77 

Beckham 
East/West 

141.84 165.48 189.12 212.76 260.04 307.32 354.61 425.53 

Beeston Regis 139.39 162.62 185.85 209.09 255.55 302.01 348.48 418.18 

Binham 145.59 169.86 194.13 218.39 266.93 315.46 363.99 436.79 
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Blakeney 174.62 203.73 232.83 261.94 320.14 378.35 436.56 523.88 

Bodham 161.97 188.97 215.96 242.96 296.95 350.94 404.93 485.92 

Briningham 137.11 159.96 182.82 205.67 251.37 297.08 342.78 411.34 

Brinton 156.29 182.34 208.39 234.44 286.54 338.64 390.74 468.89 

Briston 158.03 184.37 210.71 237.04 289.72 342.40 395.08 474.09 

Catfield 164.23 191.60 218.97 246.35 301.09 355.84 410.58 492.70 

Cley 147.31 171.86 196.41 220.97 270.07 319.18 368.28 441.94 

Colby 174.07 203.08 232.09 261.11 319.13 377.16 435.18 522.22 

Corpusty and 
Saxthorpe 

156.22 182.25 208.29 234.33 286.40 338.47 390.55 468.66 

Cromer 205.14 239.33 273.52 307.71 376.09 444.47 512.85 615.43 

Dilham 141.27 164.81 188.36 211.90 258.99 306.08 353.17 423.81 

East Ruston 140.54 163.97 187.39 210.81 257.66 304.51 351.36 421.63 

Edgefield 142.08 165.77 189.45 213.13 260.49 307.86 355.22 426.26 

Erpingham 150.47 175.54 200.62 225.70 275.86 326.01 376.17 451.41 

Fakenham 254.73 297.18 339.64 382.10 467.01 551.92 636.83 764.20 

Felbrigg 160.93 187.75 214.57 241.39 295.04 348.68 402.33 482.79 

Felmingham 122.52 142.94 163.36 183.78 224.62 265.46 306.30 367.56 

Field Dalling 160.16 186.86 213.55 240.25 293.64 347.03 400.42 480.50 

Fulmodeston 152.37 177.76 203.16 228.56 279.35 330.14 380.93 457.12 

Gimingham 159.62 186.23 212.83 239.44 292.65 345.86 399.07 478.88 

Great Snoring 156.66 182.77 208.89 235.00 287.22 339.44 391.67 470.00 

Gresham 152.87 178.35 203.83 229.31 280.27 331.23 382.18 458.62 

Gunthorpe 133.50 155.76 178.01 200.26 244.76 289.27 333.77 400.52 

Hanworth 130.76 152.55 174.35 196.14 239.73 283.31 326.90 392.28 

Happisburgh 125.30 146.19 167.07 187.96 229.73 271.50 313.27 375.92 

Helhoughton 170.74 199.19 227.65 256.11 313.02 369.94 426.85 512.22 

Hempstead 147.93 172.59 197.25 221.90 271.21 320.53 369.84 443.81 

Hempton & 
Pudding 
Norton 

158.62 185.06 211.50 237.94 290.81 343.69 396.56 475.88 

Hickling 145.46 169.71 193.95 218.20 266.69 315.18 363.67 436.40 

High Kelling 141.62 165.22 188.82 212.43 259.63 306.84 354.05 424.86 

Hindolveston 155.54 181.46 207.38 233.31 285.15 337.00 388.85 466.62 

Hindringham 140.30 163.69 187.07 210.46 257.23 303.99 350.76 420.92 

Holkham 150.00 175.00 200.00 225.00 275.00 325.01 375.01 450.01 

Holt 178.45 208.19 237.94 267.68 327.16 386.65 446.14 535.36 

Honing 127.78 149.07 170.37 191.67 234.26 276.86 319.45 383.34 

Horning 140.18 163.55 186.91 210.27 257.00 303.73 350.46 420.55 

Horsey 134.93 157.42 179.91 202.40 247.38 292.36 337.34 404.81 

Hoveton 172.04 200.71 229.39 258.06 315.41 372.76 430.11 516.13 

Ingham 125.39 146.29 167.19 188.09 229.89 271.68 313.48 376.18 

Ingworth 162.19 189.23 216.26 243.29 297.36 351.43 405.49 486.59 

Itteringham 158.47 184.88 211.30 237.71 290.53 343.36 396.19 475.42 

Kelling 152.42 177.83 203.23 228.64 279.45 330.26 381.07 457.28 

Kettlestone 144.98 169.14 193.30 217.47 265.79 314.12 362.45 434.94 

Knapton 156.68 182.79 208.90 235.02 287.24 339.47 391.70 470.04 

Langham 152.39 177.79 203.19 228.59 279.38 330.18 380.98 457.18 

Lessingham 128.85 150.33 171.81 193.28 236.23 279.19 322.14 386.57 
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Letheringsett 
with Glandford 

124.59 145.35 166.12 186.88 228.41 269.95 311.48 373.77 

Little 
Barningham 

122.53 142.96 163.38 183.80 224.65 265.50 306.34 367.61 

Little Snoring 157.50 183.75 210.00 236.25 288.75 341.25 393.75 472.50 

Ludham 144.70 168.82 192.94 217.06 265.29 313.53 361.77 434.12 

Matlaske 156.92 183.07 209.22 235.38 287.69 339.99 392.30 470.76 

Melton 
Constable 

166.27 193.98 221.69 249.40 304.82 360.25 415.67 498.81 

Mundesley 173.31 202.20 231.09 259.97 317.75 375.52 433.29 519.95 

Neatishead 152.93 178.42 203.91 229.39 280.37 331.35 382.33 458.79 

North 
Walsham 

183.76 214.39 245.01 275.64 336.89 398.15 459.40 551.28 

Northrepps 150.92 176.07 201.23 226.38 276.69 327.00 377.30 452.77 

Overstrand 155.08 180.92 206.77 232.62 284.31 336.01 387.70 465.24 

Paston 164.99 192.49 219.99 247.49 302.48 357.48 412.48 494.98 

Plumstead 161.52 188.44 215.36 242.28 296.12 349.96 403.80 484.56 

Potter 
Heigham 

145.54 169.80 194.06 218.32 266.83 315.35 363.87 436.64 

Raynham 141.88 165.53 189.18 212.82 260.12 307.41 354.71 425.65 

Roughton 141.93 165.59 189.24 212.90 260.21 307.52 354.83 425.80 

Runton 130.87 152.68 174.49 196.30 239.93 283.55 327.18 392.61 

Ryburgh 168.02 196.03 224.03 252.04 308.05 364.06 420.07 504.08 

Salthouse 157.48 183.72 209.97 236.22 288.71 341.21 393.70 472.44 

Scottow 153.71 179.33 204.95 230.57 281.81 333.05 384.28 461.14 

Sculthorpe 137.79 160.76 183.73 206.69 252.62 298.56 344.49 413.39 

Sea Palling 154.08 179.77 205.45 231.13 282.49 333.86 385.22 462.26 

Sheringham 191.22 223.09 254.96 286.83 350.57 414.31 478.05 573.66 

Sidestrand 139.70 162.98 186.26 209.55 256.11 302.68 349.25 419.10 

Skeyton 123.85 144.49 165.13 185.78 227.06 268.35 309.63 371.56 

Sloley 140.90 164.38 187.87 211.35 258.32 305.29 352.26 422.71 

Smallburgh 138.59 161.69 184.78 207.88 254.08 300.28 346.48 415.77 

Southrepps 148.27 172.99 197.70 222.41 271.84 321.27 370.69 444.83 

Stalham 224.33 261.72 299.11 336.50 411.28 486.06 560.84 673.01 

Stibbard 239.72 279.67 319.62 359.58 439.48 519.39 599.30 719.16 

Stiffkey 150.27 175.31 200.36 225.40 275.50 325.59 375.68 450.81 

Stody 155.17 181.03 206.89 232.75 284.48 336.20 387.92 465.51 

Suffield 134.89 157.37 179.85 202.33 247.30 292.26 337.23 404.67 

Sustead 142.91 166.73 190.54 214.36 262.00 309.64 357.27 428.73 

Sutton 145.13 169.32 193.51 217.70 266.08 314.45 362.83 435.40 

Swafield 147.52 172.11 196.69 221.28 270.46 319.63 368.80 442.57 

Swanton 
Abbott 

148.37 173.10 197.83 222.55 272.01 321.47 370.93 445.11 

Swanton 
Novers 

181.34 211.57 241.79 272.02 332.47 392.91 453.36 544.04 

Tattersett 131.32 153.21 175.10 196.99 240.76 284.54 328.32 393.98 

Thornage 157.03 183.20 209.37 235.55 287.89 340.23 392.58 471.10 

Thorpe Market 152.63 178.07 203.50 228.94 279.82 330.70 381.58 457.89 

Thursford 147.38 171.95 196.51 221.08 270.21 319.34 368.46 442.16 

Trimingham 170.72 199.17 227.63 256.08 312.99 369.90 426.81 512.17 

Trunch 162.89 190.04 217.19 244.34 298.63 352.93 407.23 488.68 
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Tunstead 140.18 163.54 186.90 210.27 257.00 303.72 350.45 420.54 

Upper 
Sheringham 

148.44 173.18 197.92 222.66 272.14 321.62 371.10 445.32 

Walcott 141.48 165.06 188.64 212.22 259.38 306.54 353.70 424.44 

Walsingham 170.12 198.47 226.82 255.18 311.88 368.59 425.30 510.36 

Warham 162.06 189.07 216.09 243.10 297.12 351.14 405.17 486.20 

Wells-next-the-
Sea 

167.42 195.33 223.23 251.14 306.95 362.76 418.57 502.28 

Weybourne 157.42 183.66 209.90 236.14 288.61 341.09 393.56 472.28 

Wickmere 158.80 185.27 211.73 238.20 291.13 344.07 397.00 476.41 

Wighton 142.58 166.34 190.10 213.87 261.40 308.92 356.45 427.74 

Witton 139.53 162.79 186.05 209.30 255.82 302.33 348.84 418.61 

Wiveton 142.87 166.69 190.50 214.31 261.94 309.57 357.19 428.63 

Wood Norton 136.49 159.24 181.99 204.74 250.24 295.74 341.23 409.48 

Worstead 135.94 158.60 181.25 203.91 249.22 294.54 339.85 407.83 

All Other Parts 
of the Council’s 
Area 

115.68 134.96 154.24 173.52 212.08 250.64 289.20 347.04 

 
being the amounts given by multiplying (as appropriate) the amounts at 5.6(f) or 5.6(g) 
above by the number which, in the proportion set out in Section 5(1) of the Act, is 
applicable to dwellings listed in a particular valuation band divided by the number which 
in that proportion is applicable to dwellings listed in valuation Band D, calculated by 
the Council, in accordance with Section 36(1) of the Act, as the amounts to be taken 
into account for the year in respect of categories of dwellings listed in different valuation 
bands. 

 
5.7 That it be NOTED that for the year 2025/26 the Norfolk County Council and the Office 

of the Police & Crime Commissioner for Norfolk have stated the following amounts in 
precepts issued to the Council, in accordance with Section 40 of the Local Government 
Finance Act 1992, for each of the categories of dwellings shown below:- 

 

  VALUATION BANDS 

A B C D E F G H 

Norfolk 
County 
Council 

  
1,170.42  

  
1,365.49  

  
1,560.56  

  
1,755.63  

  
2,145.77  

  
2,535.91  

  
2,926.05  

  
3,511.26  

Norfolk Police 
and Crime 
Commissioner 

     
219.90  

     
256.55  

     
293.20  

     
329.85  

     
403.15  

     
476.45  

     
549.75  

     
659.70  

 
 
5.8 That, having calculated the aggregate in each case of the amounts at 5.6(h) and 5.7 

above, the Council, in accordance with Section 30 and 36 of the Local Government 
Finance Act 1992, HEREBY SETS the following amounts as the amounts of Council 
Tax for the year 2025/26 for each of the categories of dwellings shown below:- 
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PART OF 

THE 

COUNCIL'S 

AREA 

VALUATION BANDS 

A B C D E F G H 

Alby with 

Thwaite 

1,524.35 1,778.41 2,032.46 2,286.52 2,794.64 3,302.76 3,810.88 4,573.05 

Aldborough 

and 

Thurgarton 

1,543.72 1,801.00 2,058.29 2,315.58 2,830.15 3,344.72 3,859.30 4,631.16 

Antingham 1,527.89 1,782.54 2,037.19 2,291.84 2,801.13 3,310.43 3,819.73 4,583.68 

Ashmanhaugh 1,557.18 1,816.71 2,076.24 2,335.77 2,854.84 3,373.90 3,892.96 4,671.55 

Aylmerton 1,528.49 1,783.23 2,037.98 2,292.73 2,802.23 3,311.73 3,821.22 4,585.47 

Baconsthorpe 1,565.26 1,826.14 2,087.02 2,347.90 2,869.65 3,391.41 3,913.16 4,695.80 

Bacton 1,528.32 1,783.04 2,037.76 2,292.48 2,801.93 3,311.37 3,820.81 4,584.97 

Barsham 1,526.77 1,781.23 2,035.70 2,290.16 2,799.08 3,308.01 3,816.94 4,580.32 

Barton Turf 1,537.91 1,794.22 2,050.54 2,306.86 2,819.50 3,332.13 3,844.77 4,613.73 

Beckham 

East/West 

1,532.16 1,787.52 2,042.88 2,298.24 2,808.96 3,319.68 3,830.41 4,596.49 

Beeston Regis 1,529.71 1,784.66 2,039.61 2,294.57 2,804.47 3,314.37 3,824.28 4,589.14 

Binham 1,535.91 1,791.90 2,047.89 2,303.87 2,815.85 3,327.82 3,839.79 4,607.75 

Blakeney 1,564.94 1,825.77 2,086.59 2,347.42 2,869.06 3,390.71 3,912.36 4,694.84 

Bodham 1,552.29 1,811.01 2,069.72 2,328.44 2,845.87 3,363.30 3,880.73 4,656.88 

Briningham 1,527.43 1,782.00 2,036.58 2,291.15 2,800.29 3,309.44 3,818.58 4,582.30 

Brinton 1,546.61 1,804.38 2,062.15 2,319.92 2,835.46 3,351.00 3,866.54 4,639.85 

Briston 1,548.35 1,806.41 2,064.47 2,322.52 2,838.64 3,354.76 3,870.88 4,645.05 

Catfield 1,554.55 1,813.64 2,072.73 2,331.83 2,850.01 3,368.20 3,886.38 4,663.66 

Cley 1,537.63 1,793.90 2,050.17 2,306.45 2,818.99 3,331.54 3,844.08 4,612.90 

Colby 1,564.39 1,825.12 2,085.85 2,346.59 2,868.05 3,389.52 3,910.98 4,693.18 

Corpusty and 

Saxthorpe 

1,546.54 1,804.29 2,062.05 2,319.81 2,835.32 3,350.83 3,866.35 4,639.62 

Cromer 1,595.46 1,861.37 2,127.28 2,393.19 2,925.01 3,456.83 3,988.65 4,786.39 

Dilham 1,531.59 1,786.85 2,042.12 2,297.38 2,807.91 3,318.44 3,828.97 4,594.77 

East Ruston 1,530.86 1,786.01 2,041.15 2,296.29 2,806.58 3,316.87 3,827.16 4,592.59 

Edgefield 1,532.40 1,787.81 2,043.21 2,298.61 2,809.41 3,320.22 3,831.02 4,597.22 

Erpingham 1,540.79 1,797.58 2,054.38 2,311.18 2,824.78 3,338.37 3,851.97 4,622.37 

Fakenham 1,645.05 1,919.22 2,193.40 2,467.58 3,015.93 3,564.28 4,112.63 4,935.16 

Felbrigg 1,551.25 1,809.79 2,068.33 2,326.87 2,843.96 3,361.04 3,878.13 4,653.75 

Felmingham 1,512.84 1,764.98 2,017.12 2,269.26 2,773.54 3,277.82 3,782.10 4,538.52 

Field Dalling 1,550.48 1,808.90 2,067.31 2,325.73 2,842.56 3,359.39 3,876.22 4,651.46 

Fulmodeston 1,542.69 1,799.80 2,056.92 2,314.04 2,828.27 3,342.50 3,856.73 4,628.08 

Gimingham 1,549.94 1,808.27 2,066.59 2,324.92 2,841.57 3,358.22 3,874.87 4,649.84 

Great Snoring 1,546.98 1,804.81 2,062.65 2,320.48 2,836.14 3,351.80 3,867.47 4,640.96 

Gresham 1,543.19 1,800.39 2,057.59 2,314.79 2,829.19 3,343.59 3,857.98 4,629.58 

Gunthorpe 1,523.82 1,777.80 2,031.77 2,285.74 2,793.68 3,301.63 3,809.57 4,571.48 



Appendix F – Council Tax Tables 2025/26. 

 

Hanworth 1,521.08 1,774.59 2,028.11 2,281.62 2,788.65 3,295.67 3,802.70 4,563.24 

Happisburgh 1,515.62 1,768.23 2,020.83 2,273.44 2,778.65 3,283.86 3,789.07 4,546.88 

Helhoughton 1,561.06 1,821.23 2,081.41 2,341.59 2,861.94 3,382.30 3,902.65 4,683.18 

Hempstead 1,538.25 1,794.63 2,051.01 2,307.38 2,820.13 3,332.89 3,845.64 4,614.77 

Hempton & 

Pudding 

Norton 

1,548.94 1,807.10 2,065.26 2,323.42 2,839.73 3,356.05 3,872.36 4,646.84 

Hickling 1,535.78 1,791.75 2,047.71 2,303.68 2,815.61 3,327.54 3,839.47 4,607.36 

High Kelling 1,531.94 1,787.26 2,042.58 2,297.91 2,808.55 3,319.20 3,829.85 4,595.82 

Hindolveston 1,545.86 1,803.50 2,061.14 2,318.79 2,834.07 3,349.36 3,864.65 4,637.58 

Hindringham 1,530.62 1,785.73 2,040.83 2,295.94 2,806.15 3,316.35 3,826.56 4,591.88 

Holkham 1,540.32 1,797.04 2,053.76 2,310.48 2,823.92 3,337.37 3,850.81 4,620.97 

Holt 1,568.77 1,830.23 2,091.70 2,353.16 2,876.08 3,399.01 3,921.94 4,706.32 

Honing 1,518.10 1,771.11 2,024.13 2,277.15 2,783.18 3,289.22 3,795.25 4,554.30 

Horning 1,530.50 1,785.59 2,040.67 2,295.75 2,805.92 3,316.09 3,826.26 4,591.51 

Horsey 1,525.25 1,779.46 2,033.67 2,287.88 2,796.30 3,304.72 3,813.14 4,575.77 

Hoveton 1,562.36 1,822.75 2,083.15 2,343.54 2,864.33 3,385.12 3,905.91 4,687.09 

Ingham 1,515.71 1,768.33 2,020.95 2,273.57 2,778.81 3,284.04 3,789.28 4,547.14 

Ingworth 1,552.51 1,811.27 2,070.02 2,328.77 2,846.28 3,363.79 3,881.29 4,657.55 

Itteringham 1,548.79 1,806.92 2,065.06 2,323.19 2,839.45 3,355.72 3,871.99 4,646.38 

Kelling 1,542.74 1,799.87 2,056.99 2,314.12 2,828.37 3,342.62 3,856.87 4,628.24 

Kettlestone 1,535.30 1,791.18 2,047.06 2,302.95 2,814.71 3,326.48 3,838.25 4,605.90 

Knapton 1,547.00 1,804.83 2,062.66 2,320.50 2,836.16 3,351.83 3,867.50 4,641.00 

Langham 1,542.71 1,799.83 2,056.95 2,314.07 2,828.30 3,342.54 3,856.78 4,628.14 

Lessingham 1,519.17 1,772.37 2,025.57 2,278.76 2,785.15 3,291.55 3,797.94 4,557.53 

Letheringsett 

with 

Glandford 

1,514.91 1,767.39 2,019.88 2,272.36 2,777.33 3,282.31 3,787.28 4,544.73 

Little 

Barningham 

1,512.85 1,765.00 2,017.14 2,269.28 2,773.57 3,277.86 3,782.14 4,538.57 

Little Snoring 1,547.82 1,805.79 2,063.76 2,321.73 2,837.67 3,353.61 3,869.55 4,643.46 

Ludham 1,535.02 1,790.86 2,046.70 2,302.54 2,814.21 3,325.89 3,837.57 4,605.08 

Matlaske 1,547.24 1,805.11 2,062.98 2,320.86 2,836.61 3,352.35 3,868.10 4,641.72 

Melton 

Constable 

1,556.59 1,816.02 2,075.45 2,334.88 2,853.74 3,372.61 3,891.47 4,669.77 

Mundesley 1,563.63 1,824.24 2,084.85 2,345.45 2,866.67 3,387.88 3,909.09 4,690.91 

Neatishead 1,543.25 1,800.46 2,057.67 2,314.87 2,829.29 3,343.71 3,858.13 4,629.75 

North 

Walsham 

1,574.08 1,836.43 2,098.77 2,361.12 2,885.81 3,410.51 3,935.20 4,722.24 

Northrepps 1,541.24 1,798.11 2,054.99 2,311.86 2,825.61 3,339.36 3,853.10 4,623.73 

Overstrand 1,545.40 1,802.96 2,060.53 2,318.10 2,833.23 3,348.37 3,863.50 4,636.20 

Paston 1,555.31 1,814.53 2,073.75 2,332.97 2,851.40 3,369.84 3,888.28 4,665.94 

Plumstead 1,551.84 1,810.48 2,069.12 2,327.76 2,845.04 3,362.32 3,879.60 4,655.52 
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Potter 

Heigham 

1,535.86 1,791.84 2,047.82 2,303.80 2,815.75 3,327.71 3,839.67 4,607.60 

Raynham 1,532.20 1,787.57 2,042.94 2,298.30 2,809.04 3,319.77 3,830.51 4,596.61 

Roughton 1,532.25 1,787.63 2,043.00 2,298.38 2,809.13 3,319.88 3,830.63 4,596.76 

Runton 1,521.19 1,774.72 2,028.25 2,281.78 2,788.85 3,295.91 3,802.98 4,563.57 

Ryburgh 1,558.34 1,818.07 2,077.79 2,337.52 2,856.97 3,376.42 3,895.87 4,675.04 

Salthouse 1,547.80 1,805.76 2,063.73 2,321.70 2,837.63 3,353.57 3,869.50 4,643.40 

Scottow 1,544.03 1,801.37 2,058.71 2,316.05 2,830.73 3,345.41 3,860.08 4,632.10 

Sculthorpe 1,528.11 1,782.80 2,037.49 2,292.17 2,801.54 3,310.92 3,820.29 4,584.35 

Sea Palling 1,544.40 1,801.81 2,059.21 2,316.61 2,831.41 3,346.22 3,861.02 4,633.22 

Sheringham 1,581.54 1,845.13 2,108.72 2,372.31 2,899.49 3,426.67 3,953.85 4,744.62 

Sidestrand 1,530.02 1,785.02 2,040.02 2,295.03 2,805.03 3,315.04 3,825.05 4,590.06 

Skeyton 1,514.17 1,766.53 2,018.89 2,271.26 2,775.98 3,280.71 3,785.43 4,542.52 

Sloley 1,531.22 1,786.42 2,041.63 2,296.83 2,807.24 3,317.65 3,828.06 4,593.67 

Smallburgh 1,528.91 1,783.73 2,038.54 2,293.36 2,803.00 3,312.64 3,822.28 4,586.73 

Southrepps 1,538.59 1,795.03 2,051.46 2,307.89 2,820.76 3,333.63 3,846.49 4,615.79 

Stalham 1,614.65 1,883.76 2,152.87 2,421.98 2,960.20 3,498.42 4,036.64 4,843.97 

Stibbard 1,630.04 1,901.71 2,173.38 2,445.06 2,988.40 3,531.75 4,075.10 4,890.12 

Stiffkey 1,540.59 1,797.35 2,054.12 2,310.88 2,824.42 3,337.95 3,851.48 4,621.77 

Stody 1,545.49 1,803.07 2,060.65 2,318.23 2,833.40 3,348.56 3,863.72 4,636.47 

Suffield 1,525.21 1,779.41 2,033.61 2,287.81 2,796.22 3,304.62 3,813.03 4,575.63 

Sustead 1,533.23 1,788.77 2,044.30 2,299.84 2,810.92 3,322.00 3,833.07 4,599.69 

Sutton 1,535.45 1,791.36 2,047.27 2,303.18 2,815.00 3,326.81 3,838.63 4,606.36 

Swafield 1,537.84 1,794.15 2,050.45 2,306.76 2,819.38 3,331.99 3,844.60 4,613.53 

Swanton 

Abbott 

1,538.69 1,795.14 2,051.59 2,308.03 2,820.93 3,333.83 3,846.73 4,616.07 

Swanton 

Novers 

1,571.66 1,833.61 2,095.55 2,357.50 2,881.39 3,405.27 3,929.16 4,715.00 

Tattersett 1,521.64 1,775.25 2,028.86 2,282.47 2,789.68 3,296.90 3,804.12 4,564.94 

Thornage 1,547.35 1,805.24 2,063.13 2,321.03 2,836.81 3,352.59 3,868.38 4,642.06 

Thorpe 

Market 

1,542.95 1,800.11 2,057.26 2,314.42 2,828.74 3,343.06 3,857.38 4,628.85 

Thursford 1,537.70 1,793.99 2,050.27 2,306.56 2,819.13 3,331.70 3,844.26 4,613.12 

Trimingham 1,561.04 1,821.21 2,081.39 2,341.56 2,861.91 3,382.26 3,902.61 4,683.13 

Trunch 1,553.21 1,812.08 2,070.95 2,329.82 2,847.55 3,365.29 3,883.03 4,659.64 

Tunstead 1,530.50 1,785.58 2,040.66 2,295.75 2,805.92 3,316.08 3,826.25 4,591.50 

Upper 

Sheringham 

1,538.76 1,795.22 2,051.68 2,308.14 2,821.06 3,333.98 3,846.90 4,616.28 

Walcott 1,531.80 1,787.10 2,042.40 2,297.70 2,808.30 3,318.90 3,829.50 4,595.40 

Walsingham 1,560.44 1,820.51 2,080.58 2,340.66 2,860.80 3,380.95 3,901.10 4,681.32 

Warham 1,552.38 1,811.11 2,069.85 2,328.58 2,846.04 3,363.50 3,880.97 4,657.16 

Wells-next-

the-Sea 

1,557.74 1,817.37 2,076.99 2,336.62 2,855.87 3,375.12 3,894.37 4,673.24 

Weybourne 1,547.74 1,805.70 2,063.66 2,321.62 2,837.53 3,353.45 3,869.36 4,643.24 
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Wickmere 1,549.12 1,807.31 2,065.49 2,323.68 2,840.05 3,356.43 3,872.80 4,647.37 

Wighton 1,532.90 1,788.38 2,043.86 2,299.35 2,810.32 3,321.28 3,832.25 4,598.70 

Witton 1,529.85 1,784.83 2,039.81 2,294.78 2,804.74 3,314.69 3,824.64 4,589.57 

Wiveton 1,533.19 1,788.73 2,044.26 2,299.79 2,810.86 3,321.93 3,832.99 4,599.59 

Wood Norton 1,526.81 1,781.28 2,035.75 2,290.22 2,799.16 3,308.10 3,817.03 4,580.44 

Worstead 1,526.26 1,780.64 2,035.01 2,289.39 2,798.14 3,306.90 3,815.65 4,578.79 

All Other 

Parts of the 

Council’s 

Area 

1,506.00 1,757.00 2,008.00 2,259.00 2,761.00 3,263.00 3,765.00 4,518.00 

 


